

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2844/2021

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KRAFT ALLOY PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8598/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46431/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 3143/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
25802/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
57346/2021

IA No. 25802/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 57346/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2635-2636/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.25026/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Pranay S. Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Brahim Merchant, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Divakar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3143/2021 and SLP(C) No. 2635-2636/2021

Tagged matters.

SLP(C) No. 2844/2021

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit has not been filed vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 26.2.2021.

SLP(C) No. 8598/2021

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar