ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.3 SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7154/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2021 in WP No. 12548/2020 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE TELANGANA STATE WAQF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KATIKANENI PRAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 19496/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 63435/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 131518/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 101547/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7186-7188/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 63781/2021 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 63782/2021

IA No. 63781/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 63782/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 7195/2021 (XII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 63825/2021

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 89230/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA 89412/2022

IA No. 89412/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD

IA No. 89230/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 63825/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 09-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

www.ecourtsindia.com

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

RR. No.1 Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR (Letter by)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR

Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.

Mr. Kanak Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Ms. Garima Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. M.S.T. Raju, Adv.

Mr. K. Sriram, Adv.

Dr. M. Thirupathy Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the Respondent No.1, for adjournment of the matter to enable the respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit, matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)