# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1789/2023

THE TELANGANA STATE WAQF BOARD

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

KATIKANENI PRAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1793/2023 (XII-A) (FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 58679/2023 IA No. 58679/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 1790-1791/2023 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1792/2023 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1797/2023 (XII-A) (FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 19608/2022)

C.A. No. 1794-1796/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
63781/2021 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 63782/2021)

C.A. No. 1798/2023 (XII-A) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 63825/2021 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 89230/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA 89412/2022 IA No. 89412/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD)

C.A. No. 1799/2023 (XII-A) (FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 120977/2021)

C.A. No. 2633-2635/2023 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100119/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100122/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100118/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.100124/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 17-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

## For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.

Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kanti, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhan, Adv.

Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

### For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.

Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Mr. Vinayak S Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Divakar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR

Mr. Yogya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kanti, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

## In C.A. Nos. 1789 and 1792/2023

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on other respondents there is no appearance on their behalf.

After expiry of the said period, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

#### In all other matters

Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit, if not filed.

Await Certificate of service in respect of all unserved respondents.

List again on 31.8.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG