

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s).1789/2023

THE TELANGANA STATE WAQF BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KATIKANENI PRAVEEN KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA. No.136925/2024 IN C.A. No. 1794 - 1796/2023 IS LISTED  
 UNDER THIS ITEM]. )

WITH

C.A. No. 1794-1796/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 136925/2024  
 IA No. 136925/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 30-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
 Mr. Vineet George, Adv.  
 Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.  
 Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.  
 Ms. Karnika S. Pasayat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Madhav Chitale, Adv.  
 Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Sauryapratapsinh Barhat, Adv.  
 Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR  
 Mr. Vishnu Kanth Mundada, Adv.  
 Mr. Shresth Mukharaya, Adv.  
 Ms. Jagriti Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR

Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.  
Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.  
Mr. Yashas J, Adv.  
Ms. Arushi Kulshrestha, Adv.  
Ms. Widaphi Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR  
Ms. Megha Shaw, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR  
Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**IA. No.136925/2024 IN C.A. No. 1794 - 1796/2023**

Ms. Anushna Satapathy, learned counsel appearing for the private respondent No.3 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder in the matter on the application(IA. No.136925/2024).

**[DEEPAK JOSHI]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**[KAMLESH RAWAT]  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**